504317288 04/12/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4363970

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHONGQING DERMA OPTIC&ELECTRONIC TECHNIQUE CO., LTD.	04/12/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHENZHEN PENINSULA MEDICAL CO., LTD.
Street Address:	FLOOR 3, BUILDING F2-A, CHANGFENG INDUSTRIAL PARK
Internal Address:	3RD LIUXIAN RD., BAOAN DISTRICT
City:	SHENZHEN
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	518000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29549597

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: fma@syncoda.com

Correspondent Name: FENG MA

Address Line 1: 208 EUPHORIA CIR

Address Line 4: CARY, NORTH CAROLINA 27519

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	226326.0004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FENG MA
SIGNATURE:	/Feng Ma/
DATE SIGNED:	04/12/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=2263260004DeclAssignNew#page1.tif source=2263260004DeclAssignNew#page2.tif

PATENT 504317288 REEL: 041979 FRAME: 0380

ASSIGNMENT

<u>Chongqing Derma Optic&Electronic Technique Co., Ltd.</u> (the "ASSIGNOR") is owner of U.S. Patent Application Serial Number: <u>29/549,597</u>, filed <u>2015-12-27</u>, titled <u>RADIOFREQUENCY AND ULTRASOUND TREATMENT APPARATUS</u> (the "PATENT APPLICATION").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR, do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to Shenzhen Peninsula Medical Co., Ltd. (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at Floor 3, Building F2-A, Changfeng Industrial Park, 3rd Liuxian Rd., Baoan District, Shenzhen, Guangdong Province, China, 518000, the entire (100%) right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in the PATENT APPLICATION and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the above-identified PATENT APPLICATION, which claims benefit of Chinese Patent Application No. CN 201530138481.8, filed on 2015-05-12; such applications, patents, and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements for the entire terms of any patents, reissues or extensions that may issue from foreign applications. divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the PATENT APPLICATION; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such PATENT APPLICATION in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

1

Docket No. 226326,0004

TO BE BINDING on the heirs; assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS that ASSIGNOR has the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the interests sold, assigned, and transferred herein, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith. The right, title and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY GRANTS to the agents and attorneys of Syncoda LLC the power and authority to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

The assignment of said PATENT APPLICATION is effective as of the earlier of (1) the date of execution shown below or (2) the filing date of the first filed of said patent applications.

The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is authorized	to act on behalf of the ASSIGNOR.
Signature: Lei . Xiao hing	Date: Apr 12 , 2017
Name: <u>LEI, XIAOBING</u>	
Title: Chief Executive Officer	